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November 16, 2009

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Setlik Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraskah, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Setlik Subdivision, located south 17" Street and west of Pine Street,
in the City of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 2 lots on a tract of land comprising all of Lots One (1), Two
(2) and Three (3), Block Eighty Eight (88), Wheeler and Bennett's Fourth Addition to the City
of Grand Island, Nebraska and containing .479 acres, more or less.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on December 2, 2009 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Inspections
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, thot |, Dorofhy M. Sl)‘ﬂk @ widow, being the owner of the land described hereon,
have caused same to be surveyed, plafied and os “"SETLIK ™ in the City of Grand Isiand,
Hall County, Nebroske, os shown on fhe accompanying plal thereof, and do hereby oudu:aro mc easements, if any, for the
locatien, consfruction and maintenance of public service ufilities foraver, fogether with the right of ingress and egress therefo,
and hereby prohibiting the planting of frees, bushes and shrubs, or placing .mm obwwuun; upon, ovar, alang or
undernealh the surface of such easements, and that the foregeing mo i
descripfion hereon as appears on this plot, is made with the free conseni aﬂd m u:cnmnno with the desires of the
undersigned owner and proprisfor,

day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have offived my signaurs herste af Grand Island, Nebraska, fhis
09.

Dorothy M. Setlik

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Siote of Nebraska

Counﬁy of Hall

the, . 2009, before me, _ » @ Notary
Public wnMn and for nid counrr. Farsonally appeared Dorathy M. Seifik, o widow, 7o me parsonaily known 7o be fthe
Jdenfical persen whose signofure is affixed herefo, and he did scknowledge the execulion fhereofl o be his voluntary act and
deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hersunto subscribed my name and affixed my officiol seal of Grond Isiand, Nebraska, on
the date last above written.

My expires

Neotary Public (SEAL)

APPROVALS

Supatiid Ba and &gmw by Reglonal Prinwioy Sonunirsion of Nall Ceants Grme lemd ted Waod Znon ol fhe
Wagee of A Leu Dusiphis, Anberei.

kg Hake
Approeged oot agmaptsd by Hw SRy of Srcnd RRand, Kath i, LT . Fraet
iayur Cherie
{azaL)

SETLIK SUBDIVISION

AN THECITY.

SEMIAMIN & ARBOCIATES, NC

‘:NCEH."SF"A

OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL COUNT® y,,t‘ﬁl;ﬁR&ﬁm_

TEVEYORS - O RA.“{J} ZSLML,, N?%TSRA

[




November 16, 2009

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — 281 Retail Second Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended,hthere is herewith
submitted a final plat of 281 Retail Second Subdivision, located north of 13" Street and west
of Diers Avenue, in the City of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 2 lots on a tract of land, a replat of Lot 1, 281 Retail
Subdivision, to the City of Grand Island, located in the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4?1 of
Section Twelve (12), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Ten (10), West of the 6" P.M. in
the City of Grand Island, in Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 21.944 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on December 2, 2009 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Inspections
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Husker Surveying

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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November 16, 2009

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Boshart AcresSubdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Boshart Acres Subdivision, located north of Stolley Park Road and
east of 130™ Road, in Hall County, Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land in part of the East Half of the
Southwest Quarter (E1/2, SW1/4) of Section Twenty (20), Township Eleven (11) North,
Range Eleven (11) West of the "P.M. Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 3.582
acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on December 2, 2009 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Building Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Olsson Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A TRACT OF LAND N PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (E1/2, SW1/4) OF
SECTION TWENTY (20), TOWNSHIP ELEVEN (11) NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN (11) WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20—-T1IN—R11W, THENCE ON AN ASSUMED
BEARING OF NOO'0C'00"E UPOM AND ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER (E1/2, SW1/4) A DISTANCE OF 1370.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
NOO'36'28"W A DISTANCE OF 40,00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NEW DEDICATED 40' NORTH
RIGHT—OF—WAY (ROW) LINE OF STOLLEY PARK ROAD; THENCE CONTINUING NODO'36'29°W A DISTANCE
OF 474.03 FEET; THENCE S87°24°03"E A DISTANCE OF 206.99 FEET, THENCE SO0'00'0C'E A DISTANCE
OF 72.55 FEET; THENCE S11°02'28™W A DISTANCE OF 126.41 FEET; THENCE N90'D0'00"E A DISTANCE
OF 18B.27 FEET; THENCE S00°00'00"E A DISTANCE OF 268.00 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID NEW
DEDICATED ROW LINE; THENCE CONTINUING S00'00'00"E A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET TO A POINT ON

SND SOUTH LINE OF 5W|f'4 THENCE NSO'00'00"W UPON AND ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE
E POINT OF BEGINMING. SAID TRACT CONTAINS A CALCULATED AREA OF

|55 Dlﬁ 07 SQUARE FEET OR 3.582 ACRES MORE OR LESS OF WHICH 0.345 ACRES IS NEW DEDICATED

ROAD RIGTH-OF-WAY.
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